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Convention on
Biological Diversity

Status of Signature, and ratification, acceptance,
approval or accession

The Nagoya Protocol on Access to Genetic Resources and the Fair and Equitable Sharing of Benefits
Arising from their Utilization was adopted by the Conference of the Parties to the Convention on Biological
Diversity at its tenth meeting on 29 October 2010 in Nagoya, Japan. In accordance with its Article 32, the
Protocol was opened for signature from 2 February 2011 to 1 February 2012 at the United Nations
Headquarters in New York by Parties to the Convention. The Protocol will enter into force on the ninetieth
day after the date of deposit of the 50th instrument of ratification, acceptance, approval or accession
(Article 33).

The list below provides information on date of signature and the status of ratification, acceptance,
approval or accession.
Nagoya Protocol on Access and Benefit-sharing : 0 Parties | 51 Ratifications | 92 Signatures

* Note : rtf = Ratification, acs = Accession, acp = Acceptance, apv = Approval, scs = Succession

Please click on a column heading to select a sorting order

Country Name Signed Date of Approval, Acceptance, Accession, Ratification
Afghahis"ta'n : ; e : o
Albah”i“a S R 2013_01”2.9 . . e - .
Aivgévryié v S ot1opos . , R
Ando)rréf , S . S

Ahgola ’

Antigua and Barbuda 2011-07-28

Argentina - ©2011-11-15

A‘krk'krrk]enia ‘ ‘ -

Australia - - “ 2012.0120

Aus;rria - I 2011-06-23 - “ -

A%erbaijah ‘ - - .

Bahamés

Bahrain

Bangladesh ‘ 2011-09-06

Barbados - | -

Belarué - ' - ’ - 2014—06-‘26» S acé
Belgmm S 2011.06.90 DU e .
Belize - ‘

Benin 20111028 20140122 rif
évhyuia‘ﬁ OO 2011'-”09-26» L 20150050 o e

Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
Bosnia and Herzegovina

http://www.cbd.int/abs/nagoya-protocol/signatories/default.shtml 24/07/2014
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Botswana 2013-02-21 acs

Brazil 2011- 62-02~ )

Brunei Darussalam

Bulgaria 12011-06-23 -
Burkina Faso 2011-09-20  2014-01- 10 N o
o PO sora 070 S
Canada i B - - o - ‘.
CapeVerde ~ 2011-0926 T T

Central AfrlCan Repubhc - o 2011—04-06 - T o

Chad 20120131 ) T
e L R
China S I
Colombia  2011-02-02 N
o e BOREE ” -
o e s .. s
oo T S

CostaRica 20110706 T oTo

Cotedvoire  2012-01-25  2013.00.24 ) e
coe s L 25 S L

Cuba ST T

e e o

CzechRepubic ~  2011-0623 -

Democratlc People's Repubhc of
Korea

Democratlc Republlc of the Congo 201'1‘-09;21»
Denmark © 2011-06-23 2014-05-01 e
proutr o C otia04s . , L LSRR
Domrmcé v e
Dommlcan Republxc N ‘ 201 1-09.-A20A
Ecuador - “20114-04-401>
Egypt e oiooras sorsioss o
ElSavador 20120201 S o
Equatonal Gumea o ’ ‘
Eritrea -
E‘ste”nia

Eth|op|a N U B 201, 11 16 IS o
European Umon R - 2’0’11—0“6‘-23 o 561»4 05- 16 apv h
Fii - - ‘ 2012-10-24 - acs
leand e . 2011-06—23 . R I o
Fance 2011-09-20
Gabon ' I 2011 05 13 o 2011 11 11 S - a-cJ;‘)' -
Gamb|a R 2014 oos SR IS
Georgla o e e e U T
Germ nyM e o011 06 23

Ghana S r2011 05 o

Greece - - - 2011 09 20

http://www.cbd.int/abs/nagoya-protocol/signatories/default.shtml 24/07/2014
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Grenada

2011-09-22

Guatemala

2011-05-11

Guinea

2011-12-09

Guinea-Bissau

2012-02-01

Guyana

Haiti

Holy See

Honduras
Hungary
lceland

India
Indonesia ‘ e e e
iran (Islamic RepubliCVdf)
lraq Dt S

20'1'2—02"-01'

2011-05-11 }
2011-05-11

2011-06-23
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© 2014-06-18

2013-09-24

2014-04-22

' 2013-08-12

2014-04-29

2012-10-09
2013-09-24

- acp

reland  2012-02-01 a *
o B . R = ]
italy i 2011-06-23 ' -
Jamaica ) ) o T T o
Japan - 20110811 T T
Jordan 20120110 2012-01-10 -
Kazakhstan - 4 - -

Kenya

2012-02-01

Kiribati ‘ h -

Kuwait o B o -

Kyfgyzstan ‘ - o »
Lao .lsevople’.é Diéimocfatic}: Repubhc“ o ) - 2012-09;26
L'at\’/”i'é' P LTI S R - - ,
Lebanon  2012:02-01

Lesovthov v » v v

Liberia -

Libya
Liechtenstein
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Madagascar
Malawi

Malaysia
Maldives
Mali
Malta

Mér;/ha!i Islahds
Mauritania
Maufitius

Mexico
Miérohésia (Fédérated véfétvesnof) »
Monaco SRS
Md.y:iébli'é' .

2011-12:29

2011-06-23
2011-09-22

2011-04-19

2011-05-18

2011-02-24

2012:01-11

 2012-01-26

' 2014-07-03

2014-04-07

2012-12-17 '

2012-05-16
2013-01-30

2013-05-21

http://www.cbd.int/abs/nagoya-protocol/signatories/default.shtml
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rtf

.nf .
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